
 

VOLUNTARY PLACEMENTS FOR HOMA TRAINEES 

1. THE AWARENESS CENTRE – counselling@theawarenesscentre.com 
Clinical Manager: Bonnie 
Email: bonny@theawarenesscentre.com 
Telephone: 020 36661989 

2. ONE IN FOUR – oneinfour.org.uk 
South London: admin@oneinfour.org.uk 
Telephone: 020 86972112 
North London: northlondon@oneinfour.org.uk 
Telephone: 020 86972112 

3. EMPOWERED MIND SERVICES – www.empoweredmindservices.co.uk 
Volunteer Coordinator: Ann-Marie Jacobs 
Email: info@empoweredmindservices.co.uk 

4. FACE2FACE LONDON – hello@face2face.london 
Placement Coordinator: Ben Brackenbury 
Email: ben.b@onetherapy.london  
Telephone: 0333 2076880 

5. TRANSFORM COUNSELLING - www.trasformcounselling.org 
Recruiter & Director: Claire Summerfield 
Email: claire@transformcounselling.org 
Telephone: 0800 246 5608/ 07948 104594 

6. RENNIE GROVE PEACE HOSPICE CARE - www.renniegrovepeace.org 
Volunteer Development Advisor: Fenella Campa 
Email: fenella.campa@renniegrovepeace.org 
Direct Dial: 01727 731020 

7. BARNET CARERS CENTRE – barnetcarers.org 
Recruiter Contact Details: Teresa Tojuola 
Email: recruitment@barnetcarers.org 

             Telephone: 0203 9951909 (Option 5) 
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8. THE NIGHTINGALE CANCER SUPPORT CENTRE 
Head of Services: Fiona Connell 
Email: fiona@nightingalesupport.org.uk 
Direct Dial: 020 8366 4333 

9. MIND ISLINGTON – www.islingtonmind.org.uk 
Counselling Service Coordinator: Bruno Conde’  
Email: Bruno.conde@islington.org.uk  
Direct Dial: 0203 3019850 

10. TRANSFORM COUNSELLING – www.transformcounselling.org 
Contact Details: Claire Summerfield –  
Email: claire@transformcounselling.org 
Direct Dial: 0800 246 5608 
Mobile: 07948 104594 

11. CARE TO LISTEN – www.caretolisten.co.uk 
Recruitment Coordinator: Sarah Palmer  
Email: recruitment@caretolisten.co.uk 
Mobile: 07450 921783 
(When the HOMA Training Course reaches BACP Accreditation) 

12. CRUSE BEREAVEMENT SUPPORT – www.cruse.org.uk 
London Hub Manager: Eva Takacs  
Email: eva.takacs@cruse.org.uk 
Contact your local Cruse Branch – They have over 80 local branches delivering 
services. 

13. ELOP – www.elop.org 
Counselling Coordinator: Sophia Koch  
Email: counselling@elop.org 
Director Mental Health Services: Claire McComb – info@elop.org 
Direct Dial: 020 8509 3898 

14. HQ THERAPY -  hqtherapy.com  
Placement Coordinator: Lucy 
Email: trainee-therapist-enquiry@hqtherapy.com 
Telephone: 0203 9979229 
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